504951696 06/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998443

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
DAVID DYCK				04/21/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SHIFT	PRODUCTS LTD.		
Street Address:	963 DU	IGALD ROAD		
City:	WINNIF	PEG		
State/Country:	CANAD	A		
Postal Code:	R2J 0G	à8		
Property Type	S Total: 1	Number		
			_	
		Number 15071577		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ОАТА	(204)942-5723		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	15071577 (204)942-5723 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provided	(204)942-5723		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 o the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2049471429		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2049471429 uspto@adeco.com ADE & COMPANY INC. 2157 HENDERSON HWY		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2049471429 uspto@adeco.com ADE & COMPANY INC.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2049471429 uspto@adeco.com ADE & COMPANY INC. 2157 HENDERSON HWY		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2049471429 uspto@adeco.com ADE & COMPANY INC. 2157 HENDERSON HWY WINNIPEG, MANITOBA R2G 1P9		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	15071577 (204)942-5723 b the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2049471429 uspto@adeco.com ADE & COMPANY INC. 2157 HENDERSON HWY WINNIPEG, MANITOBA R2G 1P9 87439-1US/RWD		

ASSIGNMENT

I, David Dyck, whose full post office address is 111 North Hill Drive, East St. Paul, Manitoba, R2E 0H7, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby, effective March 26, 2015, sell and assign to Shift Products Ltd., whose full post office address is 963 Dugald Road, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2J 0G8, Canada, all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my invention relating to Modular Fender Assembly, as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such invention, filed March 26, 2015, Serial No. 62/138,536, and any and all divisional and continuation applications, together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional and continuation applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Manada (city/town, province/state, country) This 21st day of April , 20/5 (year)

WITNESS:

<u>Mkeseche</u> witness signature)

signature of David Dyck

PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 06/08/2018